PARENTS’ DIARY DATES ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 V2 NOV 2025

This is Version 2 of our school Diary Dates!

DATE | EVENT
Half Term: Mon 27t — Fri 315t Oct 2025
Mon 3 Nov | Non-Pupil Day 2
Wed 5% Nov | Prospective EY Parents Tour 1 9.45am ~ needs to be booked

Tue 11th Nov

Prospective EY Parents Tour 2 9.45am ~ needs to be booked

Wed 12th Nov

Individual Photo Day ~ Kittle Photographic

Mon 17th Nov

Prospective EY Parents Tour 3 9.45am ~ needs to be booked

Fri 215t Nov

BBC Children in Need Pudsey Bear Day ~ details to be confirmed

Mon 24th Nov

Prospective EY Parents Tour 4 2pm ~ needs to be booked

Tue 25th Nov

Governing Body Curriculum Meeting 6.30pm (Governors only)

Fri 28th Nov

Clubs finish & Christmas Tree Arrives!!

Tues 2" Dec

Christmas Tree Decoration Competition ~ all entries in the hall by 8.50am!

Wed 3" Dec Prospective EY Parents Tour 5 2pm ~ needs to be booked (this a change
from Tue 2nd)

Mon 8™ Dec EY & KS1 Nativity Dress Rehearsal to whole school

Tue 9t Dec EY & KS1 Nativity Afternoon Performance 2.15pm

Wed 10th Dec

EY & KS1 Nativity Afternoon Performance 2.15pm

Thu 11th Dec

Early Years Christmas Show at The Mercury Theatre

Tue 16th Dec

Christmas Dinner (KS1 & EY)

Tue 16t Dec

KS2 Qutdoor Carol Concert

Wed 17th Dec

Whole School Panto Y1 - Y6 at The Mercury Theatre

Thu 18th Dec

Christmas Dinner (KS2)

Fri 19th Dec

Break Up

Christmas Holiday: Mon 22"4 Dec — Fri 2"¢ Jan

Mon 5t Jan

Children back to school!

Wed 7th Jan

Prospective EY Parents Tour 6 2pm ~ needs to be booked

Fri 16th Jan

Y5 Swimming starts

Tue 10th Feb

Governing Body Curriculum Meeting 6.15pm (Governors only)

Fri 13t Feb

OHSA UV Disco

Half Term: Mon 16t — Fri 20t Feb 2024

Mon 23 Feb

Fri 20th Mar

Non-Pupil Day 3

Red Nose Day ~ details to be confirmed

Tue 24t Mar

Governing Body Resources Meeting 6.15pm (Governors only)

Easter Holidays: Mon 30t March — Fri 10t April 2026

Mon 13t Apr

Children back to school!

Fri 24t April

Y4 Swimming starts

Mon 4h May

Bank Holiday Monday ~ school closed

Thu 7t May

Colour Run ‘Non Uniform’ Raffle Collection

Mon 11th— Thu 14th May: Statutory Y6 KS2 SATs Week

Fri 2274 May

| OHSA Colour Run (during afternoon school)

Half Term: Mon 25% — Fri 29th May 2026

Mon 15t June

Non-Pupil Day 4

Tue 2" June

Children back to school!

Mon 15t June

National Y4 Multiplication Check starts (2 weeks)

Mon 8th June | National Year 1 Phonics Screening Check starts (1 week)
Tue 16" June | Governing Body Curriculum Meeting 6.15pm




Fri 37 July OHSA Summer Fair (after school)

Tue 7th July | KS1 & EY Sports Morning ~ Parents Invited (Reserve Morning Tue 14th)

Tue 7t July Governing Body Resources Meeting 6.15pm (Governors only)

Thu 9t July KS2 ‘Race’ Morning ~ Parents Invited (Reserve Morning Thu 16t

KS2 ‘Field Events’ will be held separately ~ split from Race Day!!!

Wed 15t July | Y6 Leavers Play 6pm ~ further details closer to the event

Thu 16" July | Y6 Evening Celebration ~ further details closer to the event

Fri 17th July | Y6 Leavers Assembly ~ further details closer to the event

Fri 17th July | Last day of Academic Year 2025/26!

Summer Holidays start!
HAPPY HOLIDAYS EVERYONE!!

Mon 20t July | Non Pupil Day 5




